
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4291

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2016

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Regional Loading

Component Section S33-1

Confirmation of grant amounts (Regional Loading) in respect of grants under Part 2-2 of the Act

(Commonwealth Grants Scheme - 2016 )

 

I, MELISSA REARDON, CONFIRM that:  

 

(a) each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") has entered

into a funding agreement with the Commonwealth relating to a grant under Part 2-2 of the Act in respect of the

year 2016 ("Grant"); and  

 

(b) the amount of CGS - Regional Loading (if any) in each HEP's Grant has been calculated in accordance with

paragraph 33-1(b)(i) of the Act and the Commonwealth Grant Scheme Guidelines, and is the amount shown in

Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 649,348 -3,232 646,116

Charles Sturt University 8,646,280 -43,046 8,603,234

Macquarie University 0 0 0

Southern Cross University 3,400,724 -16,931 3,383,793

The University of New England 4,883,079 -24,311 4,858,768

The University of New South Wales 0 0 0

The University of Newcastle 248,030 -1,234 246,796

The University of Sydney 0 0 0

University of Technology, Sydney 0 0 0



Page 2

University of Western Sydney 0 0 0

University of Wollongong 738,459 -3,677 734,782

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 643,357 -3,203 640,154

Federation University Australia 3,351,499 333,127 3,684,626

La Trobe University 4,460,760 -22,209 4,438,551

Monash University 889,740 -4,429 885,311

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

0 0 0

Swinburne University of Technology 0 0 0

The University of Melbourne 65,032 -323 64,709

Victoria University 0 0 0

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 3,640,928 -18,127 3,622,801

Griffith University 0 0 0

James Cook University 14,953,165 -74,446 14,878,719

Queensland University of Technology 0 0 0

The University of Queensland 843,585 -4,200 839,385

University of Southern Queensland 4,717,776 -23,488 4,694,288

University of the Sunshine Coast 49,738 -248 49,490

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 210,951 -1,050 209,901

Edith Cowan University 487,870 -2,429 485,441

Murdoch University 0 0 0

The University of Western Australia 126,753 -631 126,122

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 81,167 -404 80,763

The University of Adelaide 325,012 -1,618 323,394

University of South Australia 411,356 -2,048 409,308

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 9,333,241 -46,467 9,286,774

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 6,894,215 -34,323 6,859,892

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 0 0 0

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Maritime College 0 0 0

The Australian National University 0 0 0

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Notre Dame Australia 210,840 -1,050 209,790

TOTAL Australia
70,262,905 3 70,262,908



Page 3

Variation Reason

Adjustment to 2016 CGS Regional loading. Approved by Melissa Reardon, 8 August 2016.

Approved by MELISSA REARDON on 24 August 2016 at 14:59:37

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 03

September 2016 05:00:41


